Itinerary June 24-July 5%

Berlin Sunday, June 24, 2018

« Meet your Tour Director at the airport
« Take a walking tour of Berlin
o Check in at Comfort Hotel Lichtenberg

Berlin Monday, June 25, 2018

» Take a guided tour of Berlin
« Brandenburg Gate
o Kurfirstendamm
« Remains of the Berlin Wall
» See Checkpoint Charlie
« Visit the Jewish Museum
« Visit the Topography of Terror Museum

Berlin, Warsaw Tuesday, June 26, 2018

 Travel by train to Warsaw
» Take a walking tour of Warsaw
« Check in at Ibis Ostrobramska PLN

Warsaw Wednesday, June 27, 2018

o Tour the Warsaw Ghetto with an expert local guide

o Visit the Warsaw Ghetto Monument

o Visit the POLIN Museum of the History of Polish Jews
o Last night at Ibis Ostrobramska PLN

Warsaw, Krakow Thursday, June 28, 2018

o Travel to Krakéw
o Take a walking tour of Krakow
= Wawel Hill
= Glowny Square
= Check in at Demel

Krakow Friday, June 29, 2018

» Tour the Auschwitz-Birkenau Memorial and Museum with an expert local guide



Itinerary June 24-July 5%

Krakow, Prague Saturday, June 30, 2018

o Travel to Prague
e Checkin at Adler

Prague, Nuremberg, Munich Monday, July 2, 2018

o Travel via Nuremburg to Munich
o Visit the Documentation Center museum
e Check in at TRYP Munich North

Munich Tuesday, July 3, 2018

« Take a guided tour of Munich
e Olympic Stadium
» Residenz
» Marienplatz
« Visit the Dachau Concentration Camp Memorial Site

Munich, Salzburg Wednesday, July 4, 2018

» Take a day trip to Salzburg
« Tour the Dokumentation Obersalzberg and the Eagle's Nest with an expert local

guide
» Take a guided tour of Salzburg
o Old Town
o Residenz

e Mozart’s birthplace

Last night at TRYP Munich North

Munich Thursday, July 5, 2018

Flight 1796 - KLM Royal Dutch Airlines



